UT Administration of Daman & Diu Directorate of Medical & Health Services, Community Health Centre, Fort Area, Moti Daman, Daman - 396 220.

## \*No.DMHS/DD/ RR-PHD/2019-20/ ))) 34

6=108486

Dated: 07 / // /2019

Sub: Amendment of Recruitment Rules for the post of Public Health Dentist in the Directorate of Medical & Health Services, Daman.

This Administration, has proposed to amend the Recruitment Rules for the post of Public Health Dentist in the Directorate of Medical & Health Services, Daman. The draft Recruitment Rules for Public Health Dentist is prepared & uploaded on official website i.e. <u>www.daman.nic.in</u> of UT Administration of Daman & Diu.

Hence, any suggestions / objections / comments with regards to the draft Recruitment Rules for Public Health Dentist is hereby invited from the concerned stakeholders / general public at large should be addressed, to the undersign, office of the Director, Medical & Health Services, CHC Campus, Fort Area, Moti Daman – 396 220 and the soft form may be sent to <u>dmhs-daman-dd @nic.in</u> within a period of one month (30 days) i.e. date of its issue. In case no comments received as on date, the department will go ahead for amendment of Recruitment Rules for the post of Public Health Dentist in the Directorate of Medical & Health Services, Daman.

Encl: as above.

(Dr. V. K. Das)

(Dr. V. K. Das) Director, Medical & Health Services, UT of Daman & Diu

Copy to:

1. The SIO, Dept. of NIC, Daman for uploading the same on the official website of Daman & Diu.